#### **COUNCILMEMBERS**



# **Howard County Council**

George Howard Building 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392 **Christiana Rigby, Chair** District 3

Deb Jung, Vice Chair

District 4 Liz Walsh

District 1

Opel Jones District 2

David Yungmann District 5

### Agenda

Legislative Public Hearing Monday, March 20, 2023 Hybrid Meeting (Virtual and In-Person Meeting) Video Streamed on <u>https://cc.howardcountymd.gov/Online-Tools/Watch-Us</u> Broadcast on channels 44(Verizon) and 99(Comcast) 7:00 p.m.

## Appointments

- CR38-2023 Introduced by the Chairperson at the request of the County Executive A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Ben S. Barlow to the Historic Preservation Commission.
- CR40-2023 Introduced by the Chairperson at the request of the County Executive A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Shahriar Etemadi to the Howard County Design Advisory Panel.
- CR41-2023 Introduced by the Chairperson at the request of the County Executive A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Kellie L. Hollenbeck to the Howard County Design Advisory Panel.
- CR42-2023 Introduced by the Chairperson at the request of the County Executive A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Beth Ann Johnson to the Alcoholic Beverage Hearing Board.
- CR43-2023 Introduced by the Chairperson at the request of the County Executive A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Lily Peng to the Asian American and Pacific Islander Commission.

- CR44-2023 Introduced by the Chairperson at the request of the County Executive A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Robyn C. Scates, Esq. to the Howard County Board of Education.
- CR45-2023 Introduced by the Chairperson at the request of the County Executive A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Gary W. Kuc as County Solicitor.
- CR46-2023 Introduced by the Chairperson at the request of the County Executive A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Elizabeth Larney to the Cemetery Preservation Advisory Board.
- CR47-2023 Introduced by the Chairperson at the request of the County Executive A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Ethan Marchant to the Howard County Design Advisory Panel.
- CR48-2023 Introduced by the Chairperson at the request of the County Executive A RESOLUTION confirming the reappointment of Fred Marino to the Howard County Design Advisory Panel.

### Financial

- CB8-2023 Introduced by the Chairperson at the request of the County Executive AN ACT providing for an extension of the property tax credit for high performance buildings and generally relating to the property tax credit for high performance buildings.
- SAO1-FY2023 Introduced by the Chairperson at the request of the County Executive AN ACT transferring \$47,737 from the General Fund, Orphan's Court to the Circuit Court, due to the elimination of the Orphan's Court.

#### General

- CB9-2023 Introduced by the Chair at the request of BFEA-Curtis Farm, LLC AN ACT amending the Howard County Zoning Regulations to allow certain historic venues to be used as a Conditional Use Historic Building Uses, under certain conditions; and generally relating to Historic Building Uses.
- CB10-2023 Introduced by Liz Walsh AN ACT to clarify the role of the hearing examiner to hear certain matters in the jurisdiction of the Zoning Board; specifying the powers and duties of, and the procedures used by, the hearing examiner, including in an evidentiary hearing; removing certain mediation procedures; specifying the rights and duties of

persons of record in matters heard by the hearing examiner; providing for the process of petition applications for piecemeal map amendments and development plans; allowing for certain conditional approvals; defining certain terms and rules of construction; and generally relating to Piecemeal map amendments and development plan approvals.

- CR49-2023 Introduced by Liz Walsh at the request of the Zoning Board A. RESOLUTION approving Rules of Procedure of the Hearing Examiner that set out the procedures by which hearings will be conducted by a Hearing Examiner.
- CR50-2023 Introduced by the Chairperson A RESOLUTION calling the County Council of Howard County, Maryland into legislative session on specified dates.
- CB11-2023 Introduced by Opel Jones and Christiana Rigby AN ACT amending the Howard County Code to establish certain processes for certain audits by the Howard County Auditor's Office; and generally relating to the Howard County Auditor's Office.

Visit the Council's website (<u>http://cc.howardcountymd.gov</u>) to view legislation, send written testimony, and sign-up electronically to testify at public hearings.

Persons needing accommodations to fully participate in the meeting, please contact the Council Office, 410-313-2001 or email CouncilADA@howardcountymd.gov.